- Made recommendations on provisions of the Anambra State Laws to be reviewed. 
- Drafted the proposed new changes to the Anambra State Laws. 

2020      Associate, Lexavier Partners 

- Contributed in the preparation and obtaining of judgment on over 2500 (Two Thousand Five 
Hundred) debt recovery cases on behalf of the Assets Management Corporation of Nigeria 
(AMCON). 

- Registered and conducted searches for clients at the Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC). 
- Performed administrative and management tasks in the office.